

**SECTION 00315**

**BID SUMMARY**

**OWNER:** Polk County, Texas  
410 East Church Street, Suite E  
Livingston, Texas 77351  
(936) 327-6813

**ENGINEER:** Goodwin-Lasiter, Inc.  
1609 S. Chestnut Suite 202  
Lufkin, Texas. 75901  
(936) 637-4900

**PROJECT:** GLOVER ROAD EXTENSION

**PART A = NEW ROADWAY** (Between Old Hwy. 35 and Frank Road)

**PART B = REHABILITATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY SEGMENTS**

- Old Hwy. 35 (from intersection with Glover Rd.) – 2,260 LF X 18 Ft. Wide
- McCarty Road (from intersection with Frank Rd to FM 942) – 600 LF X 16 Ft. Wide

**I. BASE BID PART A (New Road):** TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID A (SUM OF ITEMS 1 THROUGH 18), IN WORDS two hundred three thousand six hundred one  
dollars and twenty eight cents. DOLLARS  
(\$ 203,609.28)

**II. BASE BID PART B (Rehab. Ex. Roads):** TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID B (SUM OF ITEMS 1 THROUGH 12), IN WORDS four hundred thirty nine thousand one  
hundred seven dollars and forty six cents. DOLLARS  
(\$ 439,107.46)

**BIDDER:** HC Oilfield Service  
**ADDRESS:** P.O. Box 97  
Chester, TX 75936  
**TELEPHONE NUMBER:** 936-329-1406

**SIGNED:** J. Clarke  
**BY:** Josh Clarke  
**TITLE:** President  
**DATE:** 9-5-23  
**ATTEST:** \_\_\_\_\_

**NOTE:** The County may review Bids and award contract for Base Bid or Base Bid plus any combination of Alternates at their option.

**SECTION 00320**

**BID SCHEDULE**

**POLK COUNTY, TEXAS  
GLOVER ROAD EXTENSION  
BASE BID - PART A**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.	MOBILIZATION / BONDING / INSURANCE / BARRICADES / TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	DOLLARS ( )	\$ 24,380 <sup>00</sup>
2.	DEMOLITION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF OLD BUILDING, COMPLETED	LS	1	DOLLARS ( )	\$ 6,325
3.	CLEARING OF RIGHT-OF-WAY, COMPLETED	AC	0.8	DOLLARS ( 11,500 )	\$ 11,500
4.	EARTHWORK (CUT / FILL / IMPORT / EARTH DISPOSAL) AND COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE (REFER TO NOTE 1 BELOW)	LS	1	DOLLARS ( )	\$ 28,750
5.	GRADING, SHAPING AND COMPACTION OF ROADWAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	STA	5	DOLLARS ( 897 )	\$ 4,485
6.	MIX / SHAPE / STABILIZE / COMPACT SUBGRADE (10 IN) COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1,400	DOLLARS ( 12.32 )	\$ 17,250
7.	LIME / FLY ASH STABILIZATION MATERIAL (90 LBS. / SY), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	63	DOLLARS ( 242.38 )	\$ 15,270. <sup>21</sup>
8.	8" CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE (TXDOT TYPE A, GR. 2) COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1,300	DOLLARS ( 25.86 )	\$ 33,619. <sup>82</sup>
9.	MC-30 ASPHALTIC PRIME COAT (0.3 GAL. / SY), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1,300	DOLLARS ( 5.18 )	\$ 6,727. <sup>50</sup>
10.	2" HOT-MIXED ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (HM&C / TXDOT TYPE D), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1,300	DOLLARS ( 24.32 )	\$ 31,619. <sup>25</sup>
11.	REMOVE EXISTING 15" CULVERT AND DELIVER TO PRECINCT BARN	LF	45	DOLLARS ( 25.55 )	\$ 1,150 <sup>00</sup>
12.	15" HDPE (WT JTS.) CULVERTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	104	DOLLARS ( 37.04 )	\$ 3,852. <sup>50</sup>
13.	15" CONCRETE CATCH BASIN WITH GRATING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	DOLLARS ( )	\$ 1,725 <sup>00</sup>



14.	15" PRECAST SAFETY END TREATMENT (S.E.T.), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	DOLLARS (1725.00)	\$ 1725.00
15.	ROCK RIP RAP (4"X8") (TXDOT ITEM 432)(TYPE "F") COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	24	DOLLARS (153.33)	\$ 3,680
16.	SWPPP MEASURES (SILT FENCING) INCLUDING REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE AND MAINTAINED	LF	400	DOLLARS (5.75)	\$ 2,300
17.	ROUTE DRESS-UP / FINE GRADE / FERTILIZATION / SEEDING COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	2,275	DOLLARS (2.53)	\$ 5,750.00
18.	LAB TESTING ALLOWANCE	LS	1	THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (3,500.00)	\$ 3,500.00

**NOTES:**

1. Bidder / Contractor is to perform his own earthwork computations in order to provide the lump sum bid for the bid item above. Engineer has provided an "in-place" summary of earthwork in the Construction Plans to aid the Bidder.
2. In-Place Earthwork Summary (to be verified and adjusted by bidders for shrinkage and swell of fill material) is:  
 Cut = 131 Cubic Yards (CY)  
 Fill = 923 CY  
 NET = 792 CY

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID: PART A: (SUM OF ITEMS 1 THROUGH 18), IN WORDS two hundred three thousand six hundred nine dollars and 28 twenty eight cents DOLLARS (\$ 203,609.28)